# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8381039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK J. MISCHKER	03/25/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRI-STEP GUTTER COVERS, INC.
Street Address:	N26 W27230 LAKEVIEW BLVD.
City:	PEWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53072

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18529104

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)799-5131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2625631438

**Email:** PATENTS@KEANEIP.COM, SLE@KEANEIP.COM

Correspondent Name: SMITH KEANE LLP

Address Line 1: N27W23960 PAUL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PEWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53072

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	695-10698 PROV FOR CON 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE ESSER
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Esser/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=FinalAssignment#page1.tif source=FinalAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508333847 REEL: 066120 FRAME: 0984

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I, Patrick J. Mischker, being the lawful owner, hereby sell and assign to Tri-Step Gutter Covers, Inc. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention(s) entitled Systems and Methods Related to Liquid Drainage, as described in U.S. patent application Serial No. 17/188,484, filed 01 March 2021, and in this and any and all other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto, in the United States and any and all other countries.

Signed, sealed and delive	red this <u>QS</u> day of <u>March</u> , 2021.
	Patrick J. Mischker
STATE OF WISCONSIN	) )§§
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA	)
above-named Patrick J. Misch	me this 25th day of ARCH, 2021, the aker, personally known to me or photographically person who signed the above document, who own free act and deed.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires 12 14 2624

Additional Signature(s) on Next Page

Page 1 of 2

# ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the indicated invention(s).

Signed, sealed and delivered this day of, 2021.
Patrick J. Mischker, President
STATE OF Wisconsid
COUNTY OF WANKESHA )
Personally, came before me this 25 day of MARCH 2021, the above-named Patrick J. Mischker, personally known to me or photographically identified to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged power and authority to act on behalf of and contractually bind Assignee.

Notary Public

LÁURA BAACKE Notary Public State of Wisconsin

RECORDED: 01/15/2024

My Commission Expires /2/14/

Page 2 of 2